
Attachment A 



Utility 
Atlantic 

JCP&L 

Rockland 

PSE&G 

New Jersey 
Natural 

South Jersey 
Gas 

BPU 
Docket No. 

ER17030308 

ER16030252 

ER14030245 

ERl2121071 

ER16040383 

ER12111052 

ER16050428 

ER13111135 

No Base Rate 
Case filed in 
the last 5 years 

GR151 l 1304 

GR17010071 

Utility Base Rate Cases Filed the Last 5 Years 

Petition Filed 
March 30, 2017 

March 22, 2016 

March 14, 2014 

December 11, 2012 

April 28, 2016 

November 30, 2012 

May 13, 2016 

November 27, 2013 

November 13, 2015 

January 27, 2017 

Increase 
Re_g_uested ~ 

$70m 

$79m 

$61.7m 

$71.5 m 

$142.l m 

$31.47m 

$9.6m 

$19.3 m 

$147.6 m' 

$74.875m 

Filed Test Year BPU 
Actuals/Projected Approved 

5/7 Pending 

913 August 24, 2016 $45m 

1210 August 20, 2014 $19m 

913 June 21, 2013 $25.5 m 

616 December 12, 2016 $80 m 

1210 March 26, 2015 ($115 
m) 
Rate decrease 

319 February22,2017 $1.7m 

616 July 23, 2014 $13 m 

319 September 23, 2016, $45m 

I 

319 Pending 

Approx. No. 
of months 

NIA 

5 months 

5 months 

6months 

8 months 

28 months' 

9months 

8 months 

10 months 

NIA 

1 Although the reply briefs were filed by the parties by February 24, 2014, the AU closed the record on June 30, 2014 and filed 4 requests for an extension for 
his initial decision which was filed with the Board on January 8, 2015, almost one year later to the benefit of the JCP&L. 
2 The 12 + 0 provided a revenue requirement of $112.8 m. 



GR13111137 November 13, 2013 $62.6m3 3/9 September 20, 2014 $20m 10 months 

Elizabethtown August 31, 2016 $19m 3/9 Pending NIA 
Gas GR16090826 

NJAWC WR15010035 January 9, 2015 * $66.2m 4/8 Septll,2015,$22m 8.months 

WR10040260 April 9, 2010 * $84.7 m 517 Dec 6, 2010, $39.9 m 8 months 

Aqua NJ WR.11120859 December 9, 2011 $4.2m April 11, 2012 $1.75m 4months 

WR09121005 December 18, 2009 $7.2m June 7, 2010. $4m 6 months 

Middlesex WR13111059 November 8, 2013 $10.6 m June 18, 2014, $4.248m 7 months 
Water 

Company 

WR12010027 January 10, 2012 $11.3 m July 18, 2012, $8,lm 7months 

UWNJ WR15101177 October 7, 2015 $29.4m April 27, 2016, $1 lm 6months 

WR13030210 March 11, 2013 $29.9m Nov 22, 2013, $1 lm 8 months 

*Petition sought combined water and wastewater base rate increases. 

3 The 12 + o provided a revenue requirement of $54.4 m. 


