Attachment A

Utility Base Rate Cases Filed the Last 5 Years

	BPU		Increase	Filed Test Year	BPU	I	Approx. No.
Utility	Docket No.	Petition Filed	Requested	Actuals/Projected	Approved		of months
Atlantic	ER17030308	March 30, 2017	\$70 m	5/7	Pending		N/A
	ER16030252	March 22, 2016	\$79 m	9/3	August 24, 2016	\$45 m	5 months
	ER14030245	March 14, 2014	\$61.7 m	12/0	August 20, 2014	\$19 m	5 months
	ER12121071	December 11, 2012	\$71.5 m	9/3	June 21, 2013	\$25.5 m	6 months
JCP&L	ER16040383	April 28, 2016	\$142.1 m	6/6	December 12, 201	6 \$80 m	8 months
	ER12111052	November 30, 2012	\$31.47 m	12/0	March 26, 2015 m) Rate decrease	(\$115	28 months ¹
Rockland	ER16050428	May 13, 2016	\$9.6 m	3/9	February 22, 2017	\$1.7 m	9 months
	ER13111135	November 27, 2013	\$19.3 m	6/6	July 23, 2014	\$13 m	8 months
PSE&G	No Base Rate Case filed in the last 5 years						
New Jersey Natural	GR15111304	November 13, 2015	\$147.6 m ²	3/9	September 23, 2016, \$45m		10 months
South Jersey Gas	GR17010071	January 27, 2017	\$74.875m	3/9	Pending		N/A

¹ Although the reply briefs were filed by the parties by February 24, 2014, the ALJ closed the record on June 30, 2014 and filed 4 requests for an extension for his initial decision which was filed with the Board on January 8, 2015, almost one year later to the benefit of the JCP&L.

² The 12 + 0 provided a revenue requirement of \$112.8 m.

	GR13111137	November 13, 2013	\$62.6m ³	3/9	September 20, 2014 \$20m	10 months
Elizabethtown Gas	GR16090826	August 31, 2016	\$19m	3/9	Pending	N/A
NJAWC	WR15010035	January 9, 2015 *	\$66.2 m	4/8	Sept 11, 2015, \$22m	8 months
	WR10040260	April 9, 2010 *	\$84.7 m	5/7	Dec 6, 2010, \$39.9 m	8 months
Aqua NJ	WR11120859	December 9, 2011	\$4.2 m		April 11, 2012 \$1.75m	4 months
	WR09121005	December 18, 2009	\$7.2 m		June 7, 2010. \$4m	6 months
Middlesex Water Company	WR13111059	November 8, 2013	\$10.6 m		June 18, 2014, \$4.248m	7 months
	WR12010027	January 10, 2012	\$11.3 m		July 18, 2012, \$8,1m	7 months
UWNJ	WR15101177	October 7, 2015	\$29.4 m		April 27, 2016, \$11m	6 months
	WR13030210	March 11, 2013	\$29.9 m		Nov 22, 2013, \$11m	8 months

^{*}Petition sought combined water and wastewater base rate increases.

 $^{^3}$ The 12 + 0 provided a revenue requirement of \$54.4 m.